## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 873

"TO MAKE THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR COINCIDE WITH THE GOVERNOR'S TERM OF OFFICE."

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 873.

Amend Senate Bill No. 873 as originally introduced:

Delete lines 9 through 12 and substitute the following: "AN ACT TO AMEND THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete lines 15 through 18 and substitute "TO AMEND THE TERM OF OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 26 and 27 and substitute "<del>until his or her successor is</del> <del>appointed and qualified</del> <u>The director shall serve at the pleasure of the</u> <u>Governor</u>."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator T. Smith MAG/CDS - 03-16-2009 15:14 MAG275